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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

Drivers for hardware

12GBoot20.1ha
31kHz-Only.lha

only a
a2065v2l16a.lha
az2091t13.1ha

with Ami
a4091lpatch2.1lha
AccentMap. lha
Amigamon.lha

.2
apm3310.1lha
apm3311.1lha
ARexX_10.1lha
ArtecScan.lha
Best_DBLPAL. lha
BetaScan.lha
BetaScan.lha
BetaScan.lha
BetaScan.lha

BetaScanApple.lha

BetaScanDev. lha
BetaScanHp. lha
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.
BetaScanMustek.

1lha
lha
lha
lha
lha
1lha
lha

BetaScan_1.10.1ha
BetaScan_Umax.lha

BetaSnapScan.lh

a

BetaSnap_0.17.1lha

CC-Tools.lha

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

Size Age Description

help

1K 408xBoot a CSA-12 Gauge in 68020 mode
205«Useful screenmode hack for AGA systems with <

17K

5K
5K

K
5K
1K

14K
16K
26K
84K
5K
173K
170K
181K
168K
25K
186K
14K
62K
66K
71K
73K
75K
90K
91K
171K
86K
42K
30K
36K

216xUpdated a2065.device for CableModem
474xA2091Turbo v1.3 - fixes slow down problem

488+patch 2091 for A4000

282xKeymap for US kbd,

with easier accents

<_>

265«MonitorInfo for Win95 and Amiga Monitors V1 <

328%Use the Picasso-II as fastram expansion
309+xUse the Picasso-II as fastram expansion
362xCommunicates with X-10 coprocessors
218+Artec A6000C+/AT3 scanner driver V1.2
323xDBLPAL:784x550 monitor driver for AGA

106xScan
91%Scan
81lxScan
66+xScan

program
program
program
program

106xDriver for Apple

for virtually
for
for
for

virtually
virtually
virtually
scanners

5 BetaScan Device Development
95+xDriver for HP ScanJet scanners

101+Mustek/Trust
91+Mustek/Trust
85+Mustek/Trust
73«Mustek/Trust
72«Mustek/Trust
59xMustek/Trust
42+Mustek/Trust

Driver
Driver

Scanner
Scanner
Scanner
Scanner
Scanner
Scanner
Scanner

Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver
Driver

any
any
any
any

For
For
For
For
For
For
For

199%xA scanner program for virtually

40+xUmax Scanner Driver For BetaScan

scanner
scanner
scanner
scanner

BetaScan
BetaScan
BetaScan
BetaScan
BetaScan
BetaScan
BetaScan
any scanner

106+xDriver for Agfa SnapScan scanners
8l«Driver for Agfa SnapScan scanners
72xDownload to C-Control/BASIC
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cnetdevice.lha hard/drivr 59K 265+CN40BC PCMCIA Network Card driver

cnetdevice.lha hard/drivr 77K 230+%PCMCIA Network Card driver. V0.6

cnetdevice. lha hard/drivr 78K 213%PCMCIA Network Card driver. V0.7

cnetdevice.lha hard/drivr 131K 104%*PCMCIA Network Card driver. V1.2

cnetdevice. lha hard/drivr 134K 89xPCMCIA Network Card driver. V1.4

cnetdevice.lha hard/drivr 134K 81xPCMCIA Network Card driver. V1.5

cnetdevice.lha hard/drivr 147K 68%PCMCIA Network Card driver. V1.6

csdb_ed.lha hard/drivr 7K 502«Editor for ChangeScreens-DataBase (DOMINO)

CyberX10.1lha hard/drivr 33K 498+House remote control

Daewool5_ Driv.lha hard/drivr 26K 300xMonitor drivers 4 DAEWOO CMC1502B1 users

dblntsc31l.lha hard/drivr 25K 258%704x480 31.55kHz/60Hz monitor driver for <>
AGA.

DblPal_ME.lha hard/drivr 83K 47xDBLPAL:825x564 monitor driver for AGA

DblPAL_MEZ2.1lha hard/drivr 2K 47+«DBLPAL:768x576 monitor driver for AGA

DCEKeyFix.lha hard/drivr 20K 13xWorking RAMIGA for DCE-Keyboardadapters

drvl144.1zh hard/drivr 17K 426xHelp for anyone connecting a HD floppy <
drive

eb920_sanalIIl.lha hard/drivr 89K 291xEB920/Lan Rover SanalIl Network Drivers

Epson.lha hard/drivr 38K 36lxEpson GT-xxxx scsi scanner software for the ¢
Retina

EtherbridgelOl.lha hard/drivr 68K 197+«SANA2 Ethernet Driver V1.0l for NE2000

Ethernet.lha hard/drivr 14K 207+New driver for A2065 ethernet card.

Euro72_ME. lha hard/drivr 4K  47xEuro72 (79Hz) :825x625 monitor driver for AGA

EuroMaps.lha hard/drivr 23K 17%xV1.00 Euro compatible keymap collection ( ¢
Latin 885

FastPAR1l_0.1lha hard/drivr 5K 453«Replacement for PAR: device

Fix560.1lha hard/drivr 24K 216xFixes problems with 560 dpi mouses

floptical372.1lha hard/drivr 17K 313«Floptical unlock format icons & more

floptical373.1lha hard/drivr 17K 308xFloptical unlock format icons and more

FMdriver.lha hard/drivr 356K 59xFrameMachine drivers, TV on WB, Videos and <«
more. ..

FMdriverVHI. lha hard/drivr 38K 123xFMdriverVHI - VHI-FrameMachine drivers

FMdriverVHI.lha hard/drivr 15K 59xFMdriverVHI - VHI-FrameMachine drivers

FormAldiHyd. lha hard/drivr 59K 73xV1.3, Tablet driver for Aldi/Tevion/Aiptek &
/... boa

FormAldiHyd.lha hard/drivr 121K 57xTablet driver for Aldi/Tevion/Aiptek/ ¢
WacomIV/Summa

Gemini_10X351.1ha hard/drivr 5K 465+«Printer driver for Star Gemini-10X, offers <+
240x144

GeniusMapGER. lha hard/drivr 11K 33xKeymap For Genius Keyboards (German Version <
)

GTDriver.lha hard/drivr 211K 394xDriver for gfx tablets and serial mices

GVPIOPatchl0.lha hard/drivr 7K 440+«Patch GVP-IOExtender software via GUI

GVPIOPrefsFix.lha hard/drivr 11K 69xFixes GVPSerial prefs for higher screen <+
depths

GVPIOX18r2.1lha hard/drivr 147K 431xGVP IOextender drivers ver 1.8

insite.lha hard/drivr 7K 474xInsite Unlock - unlock write protect on <
Insite Flo

IOBlixParUpd. lha hard/drivr 14K 158%I0BlixZ2 and IOB1ix1200 parallel driver <=
bugfixes

IOBlixUsr.lha hard/drivr 282K 122%xV37.14, IOBlixZ2 and IOBlix1200 software <
update, 1

IOBlixUsr.lha hard/drivr 283K 89xV37.16, IOBlixZ2 and IOBlix1200 software <
update, O

IOBlixUsr.lha hard/drivr 294K 70%V37.17, IOBlixZ2 and IOBlix1200 software <+
update, 2

isopldkeymap.lha hard/drivr 1K 57xISO-PL keymap for german keyboards
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LCD_102.1lha
LogiMousel053.1lha
LyraKeyMap_dk. lha
MemBoardTest.lha
V2.4
mouse71l.lha
mousevlb.lzh
by repl
MouseWheel. lha
MultiScan20.lha
scsi sca
MultiScan2l.lha
scsi sca
MWTape. lha
nedl.lha
omti+tevo_froh.lha
OmtiFroh.lzh
opal_real.lzh
opencnet.lha
incl.)
optmouse.lzh
orginl438s.1lha
OsziV1l_0.1lha
German
otronic.lzh
OTRONIC_SCSI.1lzh
Pal_57Hz.1lha
pathetic_drive.lha
less A
PC-Key. lha
pcmser.lha
.6)
pcmser.lha
pcmser.lha
Polled_pbscsi.lha
Phoenix
powerglove.lha
PreludeAHI. lha
PreludeAHI. 1lha
PreludeAHI.lha
PreludeAHI. lha
PrimaxCD9600.1lha
for PAR
PrtDrvGen.lha
QCamPnP.lha
ScanQuixSP.lha
ScanTek2_0.1lha
driver
ScanTek2_6.1lha
driver
ScanTek3_1.1lha
driver
ScanTek3_7.1lha
driver
ScanTek4_2.1lha
driver

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr

hard/drivr

19K
25K

9K
59K

44K
55K

71K
56K

56K

15K
2K
5K
6K
19K
3K

11K
4K
31K

44K
22K

8K
39K

3K
12K

14K
14K
15K

19K
6K
K
8K
9K
56K

64K
17K
19K
86K
95K
124K

168K

196K

293%Use a HITACHI-LCD with your AMIGA
366+«Mouse Driver for LogiTech serial mice
42xDanish Lyra PC keyboard layout v1.01

712xMemory test program for Al1000 mem boards.

471%A generic mouse driver for the Amiga!

334«Let’s Apple Newton act as a drawing tablet

209«Driver for Logitech mouse;

350%A4 scannersoftware for Epson ES - GT-xXxXXX
305%xA4 scannersoftware for Epson ES - GT-xxxx
591«Tape handler using scsi.device

supports wheel

266+«Keymap with easy to remember deadkeys

510+xfix for alf and evo for ENFORCER
496+xfixes Enforcer-Hits with old HD-Controllers

499«0Opalvision driver for Real3D vl1.4

57+«0Open cnet.device to fix a problem

459xDriver for serial mouse

324%x0rgin 1438S screenmodes V1.0

289«Mui Oszilloskop V1.1 for Conrad uMeter 4,

502xUpdate to 0SSI EPROM project
502x0SSI HD controller ROM update

323%PAL 640x256 in 57Hz
40«Another set of pathetic monitor drivers for ¢

(+ HW hack)

(less flicker)

51+xType PC chars with Sidecar/Bridgeboard
248xFreeware PCMCIA modem driver for Amiga

118«Freeware PCMCIA modem driver.
88+«PCMCIA modem driver.
241«New disk driver for SCSI resident at A1000

v0.15.

551xAmiga Powerglove in hi-res mode
269«AHI driver for Prelude soundcard, V2.21
235%«AHI driver for Prelude soundcard, V2.25
202+«64 kHz AHI driver for Prelude,

155xAHI driver for Prelude (1200)
77+Primax Colorado Direct 9600 Scanner Driver

V2.

v0.11
PD w/ src.

v2.27

31

153+«Generates AmigaOS 1.2 printer drivers

281+V 0.2 device driver for Connectix Quickam

40+xScanQuix 5.x spanish catalogs v1.1.1

312+%V2.

290%V2.

262%V3.

229%V3.

193%xV4.

0

Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek
Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek
Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek
Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek

Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek

scanner

scanner

scanner

scanner

scanner

(source
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ScanTek4_5.1lha
driver
ScanTek4_6.1lha
driver
ScanTrax.lha
ScanTrax.lha
ScanTrax.lha
ScottDevice.lha
scsicltdl2.1lha
SCSIPrefs.lha
SCSI_PCMCIA.lha

SemaphoreEdit.lha

SerMouse220.1lha
Amiga
SerMouse221.1lha
Amiga
SerPat20.1lha
SetClock.lha
setparallel.lha
SetRamsey.lha
.50
Settime.lha
.9
SlateCtrl.lha
Solemouse. lha
spartan34_4.1lha
Spitfire.lha
Spitfire.lha
StScan.lha
supraz25.lha
softwar
tabd.lha
tape—handler.lha
tape_handler.lha
TimeServY2K. lha
trueamiga.lha
TSFSuite.lha
Uforce_vl_00.lha
vb2091.1ha
vb2091.1lha
vbak2091.1lha
vc_2_2.1lha
VideoDrivl3.lha
:800x600
VideoText.lha
VideoText.lha
VideoText.lha
vpeg.lha

VTXT_eng_pch.lha
VIXT_eng_pch.lha
W95ekey.lha
w95euro_sp.lha
Euro
Wacoml5Fr.lha
Wacom_116.1ha

hard/drivr

hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
hard/drivr

203K

204K

238K
252K
647K
9K
20K
TK
125K
76K
6K

7K

10K
14K
11K

5K

6K

126K
5K
41K
278K
428K
96K
60K

TK
19K
23K

7K
29K
72K
19K

6K
13K
28K
219K
11K

171K
256K
186K

13K

33K
34K

5K
11K

5K
200K

160+V4.5 Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek scanner <=
15xV4.5 Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek scanner <=

268«Hewlett-Packard Scanner-Driver V1.1

259«Hewlett-Packard Scanner-Driver V1.2

206+HP/Epson Scanner-Driver V2.0

778xA mountable SCSI driver, with source.

228«Replacement Driver for CLtd SCSI V1.2
561«Prefs editor for A3000 backed-up memory
74«Driver for SCSI PCMCIA SmartMedia/CF

219xEdit controller for Sanyo GVR-S950 VCR’s
393«Connect and xUsex a almost any PC Mouse on <>

v33.1

384«Connect & *Usex almost any PC Mouse on <

486x'replaces’ serial.devive

605xSet or read Spirit Tech hardware clock.
801xChange parallel port parameters from CLI
548+Tests current settings of RAMSEY chip. V1 <«

509+xSets time from internal hardware clock. V0O <

202xTablet driver for the Calcomp 3200 series
241+Serial mouse driver, 4800 baud, source
495xSources for the Spartan PD scsi controller.
156+xA Palm Desktop for the Amiga!

120+«A Palm Desktop for the Amiga!

248xStScan V3.01D - ST-400 scanner software
474xModem0.device v2.5 for Supra ZI modems and <

305«Driver for the Calcomp
102xSCSI tape handler for 0S3.x (V1.2)
243%xSCSI tape handler for 0S3.x (Vl1.la)

51«Year 2000 patch of TimeServ for Sidecar
236xDriver for ’truesound’ mp3-decodercard.
552xPrograms allow use of Teac SCSI Floppy
529xPower glove driver source

398+Makes A2091 work better in A4000

378xMakes A2091 work better in A4000; v0.2b
241+Makes A2091 work in A4000. V1.4 (8.10.97)
394xSoftware Driver for Vector Connection
325xDb1PAL:768x550,Multiscan:704x600, Super72 <+

2200 graphic tablet

294«Teletext
257+«Teletext
208xTeletext

50«Hardware

browser, V5.22
browser, German, V5.41
browser, German, V5.41+

mpeg-player for Peggy+ and similar <

German,

v5.22
v5.41
vV 1.0
with <+

VideoText
VideoText
keyboards.
keyboards

290xEnglish localization for
255%xEnglish localization for
198xKeymap for Spanish Win95

17+xKeymap for Spanish Win95
207«xFrench catalog for Wacom driver 1.50 (V1.0)
393+«Wacom tablet driver. Supports also ArtPad
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Wacom_150.1lha

Wi95Keybrd.lha
Win95Euro_ger.lha
Win95Map. lha
Win95Map_Fr.lha
Win95Map_s.lha
Win95Map_s.lha
Win95TR_Keymap.lha
X10Commander.lha
ZeusSCSI.lha

zipPlus.txt

zkick_adram.lha

hard/drivr 262K

hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr
hard/drivr

3K
4K
2K
2K
5K
5K
2K
28K
40K
3K
8K

326+«Wacom tablet driver.

231xGerman
18*Keymap
226+xKeymap
224 xKeymap
192+Keymap
61+xKeymap
206xKeymap

Now also supports tilt <

keymap for Wix95-keyboard

for
for
for
for
for
for

Germ. (Euro) Win95 keymap.V1.0
British Win95 keyboards.

French Win95 keyboards.
Finnish/Swedish Win95 keyboards.
Finnish/Swedish Win95 keyboards.
Turkish Win95 keyboards.

459xControls the X10 home control interface
446«xFixes busy wait in Zeus SCSI driver
230xSquirrel Zip Tools for Zip 100 PLUS drive
541+«Load higher 0OS versions on adram board
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